



Minutes

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair; Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, September 18, 2019, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

<u>19-0917</u> Amends a grant agreement with Colorado Department of Human Services, Office of Local Affairs by adding \$688,354 for a new total of \$1,065,928 and one year for a new end date of 9-30-20 for placement and supportive services for Unaccompanied Refugee Minor (URM) youth placed into the custody of Denver Human Services (SOCSV- 2018-41856-02).

Attachments: RR19 0917 DHS URMP

RR19 0917 DHS URMP Overview and history of the URM program

Council Resolution 19-0917 was approved by consent

<u>19-0952</u> Amends a contract with Mile High Montessori Early Learning Centers by adding \$217,548 for a new total of \$1,053,096 and one year for a new end date of 6-30-20 for short term child care at the Good Beginnings Child Care Center (GBCCC) for Denver Department of Human Services clients that are participating in programs, classes, job search workshops, interviews, and orientations at the Richard T. Castro Human Services building at 1200 Federal Boulevard in Council District 3 (SOCSV-2015-22525-04).

Attachments: RR19 0952 DHS Mile High Montessori

Council Resolution 19-0952 was approved by consent

<u>19-0963</u> Amends a contract with Colorado Women's Employment and Education, Incorporated (CWEE) by adding \$850,000 for a new total of \$2,750,000 and one year for a new end date of 6-30-20 for services and support for individuals and families in the Temporary Assistance for Needy Families

Minutes Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee Wednesday, September 18, 2019

(TANF) program including case management, life skills classes, computer literacy courses, mental and emotional support services, employment services, and lifetime access to coaching to help individuals obtain and sustain long-term employment, citywide (SOCSV-2017-34819-02).

Attachments: RR19 0963 DHS Colorado Women's Employment and Education Incorporated

Council Resolution 19-0963 was approved by consent